DATA  SHEET
MINIATURE SIGNAL RELAY
UC2/UD2 SERIES NE TYPE
DESCRIPTION
NEC TOKIN's NE TYPE of UC2/UD2 series is a low power consumption relay.
FEATURES
• Small mounting size and low profile for dense mounting.
• Low power consumption 100 mW

5
UC2/UD2 SERIES NE TYPE
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
UD2  –  3  N E – L
Option NE : Standard
NEJ : Trimmed lead type of UC2
NEN : Minimum footprint type of UD2
Package
Nil : Tube (All of UC2, To be select for UD2)
L : Embossed carrying tape of L type (UB2 only)
R : Embossed carrying tape of R type (UB2 only)
L6 : Embossed carrying tape of L type with MBB * (UB2 only)
R6 : Embossed carrying tape of R type with MBB * (UB2 only)
(*MBB: Moisture Barrier bag)
Nominal coil voltage
A numerical value of coil voltage (See the following lineup)
Series name
NOMINAL LINEUP
Non-latch Type
at 20°C
Nominal Coil Coil Must Operate Must Release Nominal
Voltage Resistance Voltage Voltage operate power
(Vdc) (Ω) ±10 % (Vdc) (Vdc) (mW)
3 90 2.4 0.3 100
4.5 202.5 3.6 0.45 100
5 250 4.0 0.5 100
Ph (707) 996-5201  Fx (707) 996-3380
e-mail:  corpsales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
6
UC2/UD2 SERIES NE TYPE
PERFORMANCE DATA
50
30
20
10
0
100
Applied Power (mW)
150 2000 5
30
20
10
0
10
Applied Time (minute)
15 200
Applied power (mW) Applied power (mW)
(Without coil diode)
0
50
100
150
200
Ambient temperature (degree C)
–40 –20 0 20 40 60 80 100
0.1
2.0
1.0
0.5
0.2
Contact voltage (V)
250 V.AC
220 V.DC
10 20 50 100 200
■COIL TEMPERATURE RISE
Temperature is measured by coil resistance.
■SWITCHING CAPACITY
This is allowed maximum value.
Inquiry for NEC/TOKIN under maximum value
at continuous use.
■APPLIED VOLTAGE VS. TIMING (Sample: UC2-5NE)